
3D PRINTED ORGANIZER
MODEL: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODEL: HS-DY1

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual.
The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology
or software updates on our product.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

WARNNING:
Read and understand this entire manual before assembling,
installing, operating, or servicing this product. Failure to follow
these warnings and instructions can cause death, personal injury

or damage to valuable property.
1. Adhere to all assembly requirements when using this product.
2. Use common sense when working. Stay alert and concentrate when
setting up and using this product. Never work while under the influence of
alcohol, drugs or medications.
3. While assembling and using this product, keep the work area clean and
well-lighted. Keep spectators and children out of the work area.
4. Dress appropriately. Never wear loose-fitting clothing or jewelry when
working. Contain long hair, and keep hair, clothing and gloves away from
moving parts.
5. Always keep this stand away from children.
6. Check the stand is in good condition before using it.

ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
Number Description Qty

A PoleⅠ 2

B PoleⅡ 4

C triangle 4



- 3 -

D
Pole Ⅲ

4

E Screw M6*16 16

F Screw M6*30 8

G1 Self-Tapping Screw 4

G2 Expansion Sleeve 4

H Expansion Sleeve 8

I Wrench 1

Note: During installation, do not tighten the screws until all parts are
installed.



- 4 -

Step1：Assemble parts “A” and “B” together by using part “C” and screw

“E”, as shown above.

Step2：Connect part “B” and part “D” with screw “F”. Then use the wrench

“I” to tighten all the screws,as shown above.



- 5 -

Step3：Fix the installed shelf to the wall by using self-tapping screws “G1”

and expansion sleeves “G2” as shown in the above figure.

Note：Part “H” has been installed on parts “A” and “B”.

PARAMETER
MODEL HS-DY1

Product Size 445*290*425 mm

Number Of Plies 2

Colour Black



- 6 -

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

ORGANISATEUR IMPRIMÉ EN 3D
MODÈLE: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODÈLE : HS-DY1

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le retard
dans la publication de toute mise à jour technologique ou logicielle
concernant notre produit.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

AVERTISSEMENT :
Lisez et comprenez l'intégralité de ce manuel avant d'assembler,
d'installer, d'utiliser ou Entretien de ce produit. Le non-respect de
ces avertissements et instructions peut entraîner la mort, des

blessures corporelles ou des dommages matériels.
7. Respectez toutes les exigences d’assemblage lors de l’utilisation de ce
produit.
8. Faites preuve de bon sens lorsque vous travaillez. Restez vigilant et
concentré lors de l'installation et de l'utilisation de ce produit. Ne travaillez
jamais sous l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
9. Lors de l'assemblage et de l'utilisation de ce produit , veillez à maintenir
la zone de travail propre et bien éclairée . Tenez les spectateurs et les
enfants à l'écart de la zone de travail.
10. Habillez-vous convenablement. Ne portez jamais de vêtements
amples ni de bijoux lorsque vous travaillez. Attachez les cheveux longs et
tenez vos cheveux, vos vêtements et vos gants éloignés des pièces
mobiles.
11. Gardez toujours ce support hors de portée des enfants .
12. Vérifiez que le support est en bon état avant de l'utiliser.

ASSEMBLÉE LISTE DES PIÈCES
Nombre Description Qté

UN PôleⅠ​ 2

B Pôle II​ 4



- 3 -

C triangle 4

D
Pôle III​

4

E Équipage S M6* 16 16

F Équipage S M6* 30 8

G 1 Équipage autotaraudeur S​ ​ ​ 4

G 2 Manchon extensible​ ​ 4

H Manchon extensible​ ​ 8

je Clé 1

Remarque : lors de l'installation, ne serrez pas les vis tant que toutes
les pièces ne sont pas installées .



- 4 -

Étape 1 : Assemblez les pièces « A » et « B » ensemble en utilisant la
pièce « C » et la vis « E » , comme indiqué ci-dessus.

Étape 2 : Connectez la partie « B » et la partie « D » avec la vis « F » .
Utilisez ensuite la clé « I » pour serrer toutes les vis , comme indiqué
ci-dessus.



- 5 -

Étape 3 : Fixez l'étagère installée au mur à l'aide de vis autotaraudeuses «
G1 » et de manchons d'expansion « G 2 » comme indiqué dans la figure
ci-dessus.

Remarque : La pièce « H » a été installée sur les pièces « A » et « B ».

P ARAMÈTRE
MODÈLE HS-DY1

Taille du produit​ 445*290*425 mm

Nombre de plis 2

Couleur​ Noir​



- 6 -

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

3D-GEDRUCKTER ORGANIZER
MODELL: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODELL: HS-DY1

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren. Das
Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie
Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

WARNUNG:
Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch vollständig, bevor Sie
es zusammenbauen, installieren, bedienen oder Die
Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen und Anweisungen kann zu

Todesfällen, Verletzungen oder Sachschäden führen.
13. Beachten Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts alle
Montageanforderungen.
14. Arbeiten Sie mit gesundem Menschenverstand. Bleiben Sie beim
Einrichten und Verwenden dieses Produkts aufmerksam und konzentriert.
Arbeiten Sie niemals unter dem Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder
Medikamenten.
15. Halten Sie den Arbeitsbereich während der Montage und Verwendung
dieses Produkts sauber und gut beleuchtet . Halten Sie Zuschauer und
Kinder vom Arbeitsbereich fern.
16. Tragen Sie angemessene Kleidung. Tragen Sie bei der Arbeit niemals
weite Kleidung oder Schmuck. Halten Sie lange Haare, Kleidung und
Handschuhe von beweglichen Teilen fern.
17. Bewahren Sie diesen Ständer stets außerhalb der Reichweite von
Kindern auf .
18. Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung, ob der Ständer in gutem Zustand
ist.

MONTAGE STÜCKLISTE
Nummer Beschreibung Menge

A PolⅠ ​ 2

B Pol Ⅱ ​ 4



- 3 -

C Dreieck 4

D
Pol Ⅲ​

4

E S -Schraube M6* 16 16

F S -Schraube M6* 30 8

G 1 Selbstschneidende Schraube​ ​ ​ ​ 4

G 2 Dehnhülse​ ​ ​ 4

H Dehnhülse​ ​ ​ 8

ICH Schlüssel 1

Hinweis: Ziehen Sie bei der Montage die Schrauben erst fest, wenn
alle Teile montiert sind .



- 4 -

Schritt 1 : Montieren Sie die Teile „ A “ und „B“ mithilfe von Teil „ C “ und
Schraube „ E “ . wie oben gezeigt.

Schritt 2 : Verbinden Sie Teil „B“ und Teil „ D “ mit der Schraube „ F “ .

Ziehen Sie dann mit dem Schraubenschlüssel „ I “ alle Schrauben fest ,

wie oben gezeigt.



- 5 -

Schritt 3 : Befestigen Sie das installierte Regal mit den
selbstschneidenden Schrauben „ G1 “ und den Spreizhülsen „ G2 “ an der
Wand , wie in der obigen Abbildung gezeigt.

Hinweis : Teil „ H “ wurde auf den Teilen „ A “ und „B“ installiert.

P ARAMETER
MODELL HS-DY1

Produktgröße​ ​ ​ 445*290*425 mm

Anzahl der Lagen 2

Farbe​ Schwarz​



- 6 -

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

ORGANIZZATORE STAMPATO IN 3D
MODELLO: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODELLO: HS-DY1

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà
dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso di
aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

ATTENZIONE:
Leggere e comprendere l'intero manuale prima di montare,
installare, utilizzare o manutenzione di questo prodotto. Il
mancato rispetto di queste avvertenze e istruzioni può causare

morte, lesioni personali o danni a beni di valore.
19. Rispettare tutti i requisiti di montaggio quando si utilizza questo
prodotto.
20. Usare il buon senso durante il lavoro. Mantenere la concentrazione e
l'attenzione durante l'installazione e l'utilizzo del prodotto. Non lavorare mai
sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o farmaci.
21. Durante il montaggio e l'utilizzo del prodotto , mantenere l' area di
lavoro pulita e ben illuminata . Tenere spettatori e bambini lontani dall'area
di lavoro.
22. Vestirsi in modo appropriato. Non indossare mai abiti larghi o gioielli
durante il lavoro. Tenere i capelli lunghi e tenere capelli, abiti e guanti
lontani dalle parti in movimento.
23. Tenere sempre questo supporto fuori dalla portata dei bambini .
24. Prima di utilizzare il supporto, verificare che sia in buone condizioni.

ASSEMBLEA ELENCO DELLE PARTI
Numero Descrizione Quantità

UN Polo II 2

B Polo II​ 4

C triangolo 4



- 3 -

D
Polo III​

4

E Equipaggio S M6* 16 16

F Equipaggio S M6* 30 8

G 1 Squadra autofilettante​ ​ ​ ​ 4

G 2 Manicotto di espansione​ 4

H Manicotto di espansione​ 8

IO Chiave 1

Nota: durante l'installazione, non stringere le viti finché tutti i
componenti non saranno installati .



- 4 -

Fase 1 : assemblare le parti “ A ” e “B” insieme utilizzando la parte “ C ” e la
vite “ E ” , come mostrato sopra.

Fase 2 : Collegare la parte “B” e la parte “ D ” con la vite “ F ” . Quindi
utilizzare la chiave “ I ” per stringere tutte le viti , come mostrato sopra.



- 5 -

Fase 3 : Fissare la mensola installata alla parete utilizzando viti
autofilettanti “ G1 ” e manicotti di espansione “ G2 ” , come mostrato nella
figura sopra.

Nota : la parte “ H ” è stata installata sulle parti “ A ” e “B”.

Parametro​
MODELLO HS-DY1

Dimensioni del prodotto​ 445*290*425 millimetri

Numero di strati 2

Colore​ Nero​



- 6 -

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

ORGANIZADOR IMPRESO EN 3D
MODELO: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODELO: HS-DY1

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que no le informemos si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea y comprenda todo este manual antes de ensamblar, instalar,
operar o El mantenimiento de este producto. El incumplimiento
de estas advertencias e instrucciones puede causar la muerte,

lesiones personales o daños a bienes valiosos.
25. Cumpla con todos los requisitos de montaje al utilizar este producto.
26. Use el sentido común al trabajar. Manténgase alerta y concentrado al
instalar y usar este producto. Nunca trabaje bajo los efectos del alcohol,
drogas o medicamentos.
27. Durante el montaje y uso de este producto , mantenga el área de
trabajo limpia y bien iluminada . Mantenga a los espectadores y a los niños
fuera del área de trabajo.
28. Vístase apropiadamente. Nunca use ropa holgada ni joyas al trabajar.
Contenga el cabello largo y mantenga el cabello, la ropa y los guantes
alejados de las piezas móviles.
29. Mantenga siempre este soporte fuera del alcance de los niños .
30. Compruebe que el soporte esté en buenas condiciones antes de
usarlo.

ASAMBLEA LISTA DE PIEZAS
Número Descripción Cantidad

A PoloⅠ​ 2

B Polo II​ 4

do triángulo 4



- 3 -

D
Polo III​

4

mi Tripulación S M6* 16 16

F Tripulación S M6* 30 8

G 1 Tripulación S auto - roscante​ 4

G 2 Manguito de expansión​ 4

H Manguito de expansión​ 8

I Llave inglesa 1

Nota: Durante la instalación, no apriete los tornillos hasta que todas
las piezas estén instaladas .



- 4 -

Paso 1 : Ensamble las piezas “ A ” y “B” juntas usando la pieza “ C ” y el
tornillo “ E ” . como se muestra arriba.

Paso 2 : Conecte la parte “B” y la parte “ D ” con el tornillo “ F ” . Luego
utilice la llave “ I ” para apretar todos los tornillos , como se muestra arriba.



- 5 -

Paso 3 : Fije el estante instalado a la pared utilizando tornillos
autorroscantes “ G1 ” y manguitos de expansión “ G 2 ” como se muestra
en la figura anterior.

Nota : La pieza “ H ” se ha instalado en las piezas “ A ” y “B”.

Parámetro​
MODELO HS-DY1

Tamaño del producto​ 445*290*425 milímetros

Número de capas 2

Color​ Negro​



- 6 -

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

ORGANIZER DRUKOWANY W 3D
MODEL: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODELE: HS-DY1

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przed montażem, instalacją, uruchomieniem lub użytkowaniem
urządzenia należy przeczytać i zrozumieć całą instrukcję.
serwisowania tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tych ostrzeżeń i

instrukcji może spowodować śmierć, obrażenia ciała lub uszkodzenie
cennego mienia.
31. Stosując ten produkt należy przestrzegać wszystkich wymagań
dotyczących montażu.
32. Podczas pracy należy zachować zdrowy rozsądek. Zachowaj czujność
i koncentrację podczas konfigurowania i używania tego produktu. Nigdy
nie pracuj pod wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
33. Podczas montażu i użytkowania tego produktu utrzymuj miejsce pracy
w czystości i dobrym oświetleniu . Nie dopuszczaj widzów i dzieci do
miejsca pracy.
34. Ubierz się odpowiednio. Nigdy nie noś luźnej odzieży ani biżuterii
podczas pracy. Trzymaj długie włosy z dala od ruchomych części.
35. Zawsze trzymaj stojak poza zasięgiem dzieci .
36. Przed użyciem sprawdź, czy stojak jest w dobrym stanie.

MONTAŻ LISTA CZĘŚCI
Numer Opis Ilość

A Biegun​ 2

B Biegun II​ 4



- 3 -

C trójkąt 4

D
Biegun III​

4

mi Załoga S M6* 16 16

F Załoga S M6* 30 8

G1​ Ekipa samogwintująca​ ​ ​ ​ 4

G2​ Rękaw rozszerzający​ ​ 4

H Rękaw rozszerzający​ ​ 8

I Klucz 1

Uwaga: Podczas montażu nie dokręcaj śrub, dopóki nie zostaną
zamontowane wszystkie części .



- 4 -

Krok 1 : Złóż części „ A ” i „B” razem, używając części „ C ” i przykręć „ E ” ,
jak pokazano powyżej.

Krok 2 : Połącz część „B” i część „ D ” za pomocą śruby „ F ” . Następnie
za pomocą klucza „ I ” dokręć wszystkie śruby , jak pokazano powyżej.



- 5 -

Krok 3 : Przymocuj zamontowaną półkę do ściany za pomocą wkrętów
samogwintujących „ G1 ” i tulei rozporowych „ G2 ” , jak pokazano na
powyższym rysunku.

Uwaga : Część „ H ” została zainstalowana na częściach „ A ” i „B”.

Parametr​
MODEL HS-DY1

Rozmiar produktu​ ​ Wymiary: 445*290*425 mm

Liczba warstw 2

Kolor​ Czarny​



- 6 -

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

3D-GEPRINTE ORGANIZER
MODEL: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODEL: HS-DY1

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees en begrijp deze hele handleiding voordat u het apparaat
monteert, installeert, bedient of Het niet opvolgen van deze
waarschuwingen en instructies kan leiden tot overlijden,

persoonlijk letsel of schade aan waardevolle eigendommen.
37. Bij gebruik van dit product dient u zich aan alle montagevoorschriften
te houden.
38. Gebruik uw gezond verstand tijdens het werken. Blijf alert en
geconcentreerd bij het installeren en gebruiken van dit product. Werk nooit
onder invloed van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen.
39. Houd de werkruimte schoon en goed verlicht tijdens het monteren en
gebruiken van dit product . Houd toeschouwers en kinderen uit de buurt
van de werkruimte.
40. Draag gepaste kleding. Draag nooit loszittende kleding of sieraden
tijdens het werk. Houd lang haar in bedwang en houd haar, kleding en
handschoenen uit de buurt van bewegende onderdelen.
41. Houd deze standaard altijd buiten bereik van kinderen .
42. Controleer of de standaard in goede staat verkeert voordat u hem
gebruikt.

MONTAGE ONDERDELENLIJST
Nummer Beschrijving Aantal

A P oleⅠ 2

B Paal II​ 4



- 3 -

C driehoek 4

D
Paal Ⅲ​

4

E S -bemanning M6* 16 16

F S -bemanning M6* 30 8

G1​ Zelftappende S - crew​ ​ 4

G2​ Uitbreidingshoes​ ​ ​ 4

H Uitbreidingshoes​ ​ ​ 8

I Moersleutel 1

Let op: Draai de schroeven tijdens de installatie pas vast als alle
onderdelen zijn gemonteerd .



- 4 -

Stap 1 : Monteer de onderdelen “ A ” en “B” aan elkaar door onderdeel
“ C ” en schroef “ E ” te gebruiken , zoals hierboven weergegeven.

Stap 2 : Verbind deel “B” en deel “ D ” met schroef “ F ” . Gebruik
vervolgens de sleutel “ I ” om alle schroeven vast te draaien , zoals
hierboven afgebeeld.



- 5 -

Stap 3 : Bevestig de geïnstalleerde plank aan de muur met zelftappende
schroeven “ G1 ” en expansiehulzen “ G2 ” , zoals weergegeven in de
bovenstaande afbeelding.

Let op : Onderdeel “ H ” is op onderdelen “ A ” en “B” gemonteerd .

Parameter​
MODEL HS-DY1

Productafmetingen​ ​ ​ 445*290*425 mm

Aantal lagen 2

Kleur​ B gebrek



- 6 -

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

3D-UTSKRIVEN ARRANGÖR
MODELL: HS-DY1



- 1 -

MODELL: HS-DY1

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera dig
igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

3D PRINTED
ORGANIZER



- 2 -

VARNING:
Läs och förstå hela denna manual innan montering, installation,
användning eller underhålla denna produkt. Underlåtenhet att
följa dessa varningar och instruktioner kan orsaka dödsfall,

personskador eller skador på värdefull egendom.
43. Följ alla monteringsföreskrifter när du använder denna produkt.
44. Använd sunt förnuft när du arbetar. Var uppmärksam och koncentrera
dig när du installerar och använder produkten. Arbeta aldrig under
påverkan av alkohol, droger eller mediciner.
45. Håll arbetsområdet rent och väl upplyst när du monterar och använder
produkten . Håll åskådare och barn borta från arbetsområdet.
46. Klä dig lämpligt. Använd aldrig löst sittande kläder eller smycken när
du arbetar. Håll långt hår borta från rörliga delar och hår, kläder och
handskar.
47. Förvara alltid detta stativ utom räckhåll för barn .
48. Kontrollera att stativet är i gott skick innan du använder det.

MONTERING RESERVDELSLISTA
Antal Beskrivning Antal

En PoleⅠ​ 2

B Pol II​ 4

C triangel 4



- 3 -

D
Pol III​

4

E S -besättning M6* 16 16

F S -besättning M6* 30 8

G 1 Självtappande besättning​ ​ ​ ​ 4

G2​ Expansionshylsa​ ​ ​ 4

H Expansionshylsa​ ​ ​ 8

Jag Rycka 1

Obs: Dra inte åt skruvarna under installationen förrän alla delar är
monterade .



- 4 -

Steg 1 : Montera ihop delarna “ A ” och “B” med hjälp av del “ C ” och skruv
“ E ” . som visas ovan.

Steg 2 : Anslut del “B” och del “ D ” med skruv “ F ” . Använd sedan nyckeln
“ I ” för att dra åt alla skruvar , som visas ovan.



- 5 -

Steg 3 : Fäst den installerade hyllan på väggen med hjälp av
självgängande skruvar “ G1 ” och expansionshylsor “ G2 ” enligt bilden
ovan .

Obs ! Del “ H ” har installerats på delarna “ A ” och “B”.

Parameter​
MODELL HS-DY1

Produktstorlek​ ​ ​ 445*290*425 mm

Antal lager 2

Färg​ B- brist



- 6 -

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






